GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3305
(To be answered on the 15t March 2018)

Shortage of Pilots

3305. SHRI RAKESH SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oir1? feamotor abit be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has taken cognizance of shortage of pilots in the aviation companies providing regional air services in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; : ~ )
(c) whether the Government has received complaints regarding delayed operations by the airlines providing regional services for quite some time; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Ministry for ensuring proper operations? :

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION o112 featToTor #5IIeRT 3 315 #it (Shri Jayant Sinha)

.(a) & (b) The airlines engage pilots keeping in view the demand.
(¢) & (d) No such information is available with the Ministry.
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